## COLTS NECK TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that sealed, competitive proposals will be received by the Colts Neck Township Board of Education until **11:00A.M.** prevailing time on **March 26, 2024** for the following Professional Services and Extraordinary Unspecifiable Services:

- 1. Auditor
- 2. Attorney
- 3. Bond Counsel
- 4. Financial Advisor
- 5. Insurance Brokers Health Insurance and Commercial Insurance

Two (2) sets of responses are required and all proposals must be in a sealed envelope plainly identified on the outside as to the nature of the proposal and addressed to:

Vincent Marasco, School Business Administrator/Board Secretary
Colts Neck Township Board of Education
70 Conover Road
Colts Neck, NJ 07722

All necessary RFP specifications and proposal forms are located on the Colts Neck School District website located at <a href="www.coltsneckschools.org">www.coltsneckschools.org</a>, under the Business Office Department, or obtained from the Business Office via email at <a href="mailto:demail.org">demail:demailto:dema

The Board of Education shall not be responsible for the loss, non-delivery, late delivery or physical condition of RFPs sent by mail or courier service. All respondents are required to comply with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq., and N.J.A.C. 17:27 et seq.

The right is reserved to accept or reject any proposals, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:18A2(s), (t), (x), (y), N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-4(a-c), and N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-22, and to waive minor informalities or non-material exceptions, that may be in the best interest of the Board.

Vincent S. Marasco, QPA School Business Administrator/Board Secretary